
2023 HOURLY 

RATE

$194

$182

$182

$182

$171

$166

$188

$172

$160

$143

$134

$116

$116

$72

$154

$154

$140

$125

$105

$85

$65

$182

Operations Manager

Water or WW Operator, Grade 4

Water or WW Operator, Grade 3

Office Engineer / Document Control

$78

$100

$124

$148

$165

$182

Clerical

Water or WW Operator, Grade 5

  Materials, outside services, and consultants will be charged at cost plus 20%.
 Meals & Travel is charged at published GSA rates for CA.
 For Chief Plant Operator Responsibility, add 10% to base hourly rate for the appropriate grade level.
 For Water and Wastewater Triple Certified or Licensed Operator Assignment, add 10% to base hourly 
rate for the appropriate grade level.

Rate Schedule 2023

Water or WW Operator, Grade 2

Water or WW Operator, Grade 1

Water or WW Operator In Training (OIT)

Draftsman / Designer

Assistant Construction Manager

Civil Inspector (Group 2 Prevailing Wage)

Civil Inspector (Group 3 Prevailing Wage)

Project Manager

Construction Manager

Senior Engineer

Civil Inspector (Non Prevailing Wage - All other Areas)

Civil Inspector Supervisor (Non Prevailing Wage)

Civil Inspector (Non Prevailing Wage - Monterey)

Principal Engineer
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Rate	Schedule
Please see our rate sheet below for our team, includes direct expense rates, such as mileage, meals & travel.

2023	RATE	SCHEDULE
CLASSIFICATION 2023 OVERTIME 

RATE

Principal

$158

$169

$194

alexg
Cross-Out

alexg
Cross-Out

alexg
Cross-Out

alexg
Cross-Out

alexg
Cross-Out

alexg
Cross-Out

alexg
Cross-Out

alexg
Cross-Out

alexg
Typewritten Text
$145

alexg
Typewritten Text
$62

alexg
Typewritten Text
$52

alexg
Typewritten Text
$82

alexg
Typewritten Text
$75




