

Rate Schedule

Please see our rate sheet below for our team, includes direct expense rates, such as mileage, meals & travel.

2023 RATE SCHEDULE

CLASSIFICATION	2023 HOURLY 202	23 OVERTIME
	RATE	RATE
Principal	\$194	
Principal Engineer	\$182	
Project Manager	\$182	
Construction Manager	\$182	
Senior Engineer	\$171	
Assistant Construction Manager	\$166	
Civil Inspector (Group 2 Prevailing Wage)	\$188	
Civil Inspector (Group 3 Prevailing Wage)	\$172	
Civil Inspector Supervisor (Non Prevailing Wage)	\$160	\$194
Civil Inspector (Non Prevailing Wage - Monterey)	\$143	\$169
Civil Inspector (Non Prevailing Wage - All other Areas)	\$134	\$158
Draftsman / Designer	\$116	
Office Engineer / Document Control	\$116	
Clerical	\$72	
Operations Manager	\$154 \$145	\$182
Water or WW Operator, Grade 5	\$154	\$182
Water or WW Operator, Grade 4	\$140	\$165
Water or WW Operator, Grade 3	\$125 \$62	\$148 \$82
Water or WW Operator, Grade 2	\$105 \$52	\$124 \$ 75
Water or WW Operator, Grade 1	\$85	\$100
Water or WW Operator In Training (OIT)	\$65	\$78

- Materials, outside services, and consultants will be charged at cost plus 20%.
- Meals & Travel is charged at published GSA rates for CA.
- For Chief Plant Operator Responsibility, add 10% to base hourly rate for the appropriate grade level.
- For Water and Wastewater Triple Certified or Licensed Operator Assignment, add 10% to base hourly rate for the appropriate grade level.